MAY 07 '99 11:43AM ATC PATENT DIVIS	TON	. e	P.3/B	
FORM PTO 1594	2-08-	1999	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-32		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patent and Trademark Office	
R I			ÆET	
100959619				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):			ress of receiving party(les):	
	1			
Aluminum Company of America 201 sabella Street	İ	Century Cast	Plate Inc	
Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5858		5401 Alcoa Avenue		
The dividual (a)		Vernon, Califo	ornia 90058	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	ip			
■ Corporation-State	` <u> </u>	☐ Individual(s		
☐ Other		☐ Association☐ General Par		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	■ No	☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State		
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-1-99				
■ Assignment ☐ Merger	-	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			domiciled in the United States, a domestic ignation is attached: ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: December 31, 1998			: be a separate document from Assignment)) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			,	
Application number(3) or registration number(3).	l			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Trademark regi		
		1,845	,470 and 2,087,746	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o	f applications and registrations involved:2	
Century Cast Plate, Inc.	 			
5401 Alcoa Avenue		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Vernon, California 90058		☐ Enclosed		
	l	■ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number 01-1000		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			copy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
Un-				
9. Statement and signature.			706	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
A 2		1		
Charles Q. Buckwalter Char	<u>~0</u>	malua !		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 5				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including				
time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.				
20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aluminum Company of America, a Pennsylvania corporation, has adopted and used the trademarks *ALCA MAX* and *Alca5*, which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1,945,470, issued January 2, 1996, and Reg. No. 2,087,746, issued August 12, 1997, respectively; and

WHEREAS, CAST PLATE, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 5401 Alcoa Avenue, Vernon, California 90058, has succeeded to certain business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Aluminum Company of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aluminum Company of America hereby assigns to CAST PLATE, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks *ALCA MAX* and *Alca5*, and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA

By Sular S. Soundh
Title: Vice President - Corporate Development

State of Pennsylvania)
) SS.
County of Allegheny)

RECORDED: 02/01/1999

Before me this 31st day of December, 1998, personally appeared Breager S. Jegeminht to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Carol Halferty, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 1857 FRAME: 0849